basic - .33 7 75 11 04 7 35 - .92
milk

- 20% - .23 7 92 11 19 7 37 - .93
+ 20% - .40 7 62 10 94 7 34 - .92

- 20% - .32 7 76 11 05 7 25 - .92
+ 20% - .34 7 73 11 03 7 42 - .93

- 20% - .35 7 72 11 02 7 39 - 1.01
+ 20% - .31 7 77 11 07 7 31 - .87

pmib' pmif
- 20%

Pmip
- .15 5 71 8 57 7 35 - .92

+ 20% - .52 9 78 13 52 7 35 - .92
pbec' pbed

- 20% - .30 7 77 11 07 6 11 - 1.11
+ 20% - .36 7 72 11 01 8 59 - .73

Prm
- 20% - .42 7 61 10 92 7 68 - .17
+ 20% - .24 7 88 11 17 7 02 - 1.67

pc
- 20% - .34 8 39 11 45 7 23 - 1.29
+ 20% - .32 7 10 10 63 7 47 - .55

Plm
25.01 - .27 7 81 11 10 7 35 - .92

i: Dfl.hour

situation decreases economic values of fat and protein to 7.10 and 10.63
-1 -1 -1

Dfl.unit .cow .year , respectively. Since economic values of beef
production traits are not influenced by imposition of milk output
limitations, sensitivity of economic values equals sensitivity in situations
80

Table 4: Economic values of milk and beef production traits in situations

with roughages input limitations in relation to production levels

and product and production-factor prices
-1 -1 -1 (Dfl.unit .cow .year ).

trait
alternative carrier fat protein birthw maturew

basic - .13 8.09 11 37 6 58 - 2.62
milk

- 20% - .13 7.72 11 07 6 92 - 1.42
+ 20% - .12 8.79 11 74 6 37 - 3.85

- 20% - .10 8.08 11 29 6 41 - 2.46
+ 20% - -12 8.11 11 44 6 79 - 2.62

- 20% - .11 8.43 11 52 6 34 - 3.46
+ 20% - .10 7.75 11 13 6 94 - 1.88

P m i V P m i f
- 20%

Pmip
- .12 5.76 8 63 7 25 - 1.12

+ 20% - .13 10.41 14 lil 5 92 - 4.12
Pbec' Pbed

- 20% - .13 8.07 11 35 5 46 - 2.56
+ 20% - .13 8.10 11 38 7 71 - 2.68

P c
- 20% - .11 8.77 11 82 6 36 - 3.21
+ 20% - .14 7.40 10 91 6 81 - 2.03

plm
25.01 - .13 8.05 11 34 6 80 - 2.12

i: Dfl.hour

without limitations. Main elements Influencing economic values of beef
production traits are: beef prices (P^ e c > P^ed^' t* l e P r : l- c e °f roughage and
the price of concentrate.

Table 4 gives economic values of milk and beef production traits in
situations with roughage input limitations, in relation to production

81

Table 5: Economic values of milk and beef production traits in situations

with simple product output limitations in relation to production

levels and product and production-factor prices

(Dfl.unit"1 -2
.cow .year

-2

trait
alternative carrier fat protein birthw maturew